

# Clark County Fire Department

4701 W. Russell Road • Las Vegas, NV 89118



John Steinbeck, Fire Chief Kelly Blackmon, Sr. Deputy Fire Chief/Fire Marshal Danny Horvat, Assistant Fire Chief • Wayne Dailey, Assistant Fire Chief

# PERMIT GUIDE FIRE SERVICE MAINS AND FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS FOR COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES

Permit for the installation of fire department access roads and new private fire service mains and their appurtenances per Section 105.7.19 of the Clark County Amendments to the 2018 International Fire Code (IFC).

## **APPLICABLE CODES:**

- Fire apparatus access roads are enforced per Section 503 of the IFC, 2018 Edition, as adopted by Clark County Fire Code Amendments and appendices C and D.
- Fire protection water supplies shall be in accordance with IFC Section 507 with Clark County Amendments and appendices B, C and D. Design per the 2016 edition of NFPA 24-*The Standard for the Installation of Private Fire Service Mains and Their Appurtenances*.

### Link to CCFD 2018 IFC Amendments:

https://cms8.revize.com/revize/clarknv/Building%20&%20Fire%20Prevention/Codes/ClarkCounty\_FireCodeAmen dmens2018.pdf?t=1598331770575&t=1598331770575

### **SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS:**

- **1. PLANS:** To be designed to scale and sized 30" x 42" saved to a .PDF file. Plans shall include all information applicable to project per NFPA 24 2016 Edition Section 4.1.3. and the CCFC- Appendix D.
- **2. Plans to be SEALED by a State of Nevada registered Civil Engineer** and bear the signed and dated seal on each page to be approved.